
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3899
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
ALLOCATION UNDER CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEME
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of amount allocated under various Centrally sponsored schemes of the Ministry to various States including Maharashtra during each of the last three years and current year, scheme and State-wise; and

(b) the amount utilised out of the above during the said period, scheme and State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a) & (b) Ministry is not implementing any Centrally Sponsored Scheme.
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